IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

v.

VILLA PALMS COURT 102 TRUST,

Appellant,

Mar 13 2014 11:26 a.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court

CASE NO. 6559 tronically Filed

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii
I. INTRODUCTION 1
II. ARGUMENT2
A. The Court should consider the Report2
B. The Board agrees with Villa Palms that the foreclosure of an association lien extinguishes first security interests.
i. Assessments are vital to associations and assessment liens, therefore, reflect that importance
ii. The Board affirms the Real Estate Division of the Department of Business and Industry for the state of Nevada's and Villa Palms' position that foreclosure of the super priority lien extinguishes first security interests 5
C. The Bank's Reply Brief, which raises new and largely hypothetical issues, fails for three reasons.
i. The Bank's Reply Brief has little to do with the actual Report7
ii. The Bank's due process argument is not addressed in the Report or raised by the Bank in its prior briefing
iii. The Bank's non-judicial foreclosure argument also fails9
III. CONCLUSION
ATTORNEY'S CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO RULE 28.2 11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Summerhill Village Homeowners Association v. Roughley, 27 Ct. App. 2012)	
Statutes	
NRS 116.3116(2)	5
NRS 116.31162	7, 10
NRS 116.31168(1)	10
Wash. Rev. Code Ann. §64.34.364(5) (2012)	5
